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Councilmembers Scott Natvig and Phil Fitzgerald 



 

 



 
 
 
 

Award for Distinguished Budget Presentation 
 
 

The Government Finance Officers Association of the United States and Canada (GFOA) 
presented a Distinguished Budget Presentation Award to the City of Muscatine, Iowa for its 
annual budget for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2012. This was the twenty-eighth 
consecutive year the City received this award. 

 
In order to receive this award, a governmental unit must publish a budget document that meets 
program criteria as a policy document, as an operations guide, as a financial plan and as a 
communications device.   

 
The award is valid for a period of one year only. We believe our current budget continues to 
conform to program requirements, and we are submitting it to GFOA to determine its 
eligibility for another award. 
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City Administrator and Department Directors 
 
 
Director/Department   E-mail Address   Telephone 
 
 
Gregg Mandsager 
 City Administrator   gmandsager@muscatineiowa.gov 563-264-1550 
 
Melanie Alexander 
  Art Center Director   malexander@muscatineiowa.gov 563-263-8282 
 
Steve Boka, Community  
 Development Director   sboka@muscatineiowa.gov  563-262-4141 
 
Nancy A. Lueck, 
  Finance Director   nlueck@muscatineiowa.gov  563-264-1550 
 
Jerry Ewers, Fire Chief   jewers@muscatineiowa.gov  563-263-9233 
 
Pam Collins 
  Library Director              pcollins@muscatineiowa.gov  563-263-3065 

       
Richard Klimes, Director of 
  Parks and Recreation   rklimes@muscatineiowa.gov  563-263-0241 
 
Brett Talkington, Police Chief  btalkington@muscatineiowa.gov 563-263-9922 
 
Randy E. Hill, Public Works 
  Director    rhill@muscatineiowa.gov  563-263-8933 
 
Jon Koch, Director of Water 
  Pollution Control   jkoch@muscatineiowa.gov  563-263-2752 
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